
SSCC Results - Sierra Vista Airport - October 7th, 2018
Category Class Name Car Run #1 Penalties Run #2 Penalties Run #3 Penalties Run #4 Penalties Run #5 Penalties Best Run PAX PAX Position PAX Points

Ladies STR Jane Chambers 2006 Mazda Miata 40.833 38.208 38.098 1 37.860 37.161 37.860 31.159 28 818

Novice CS Joseph Hyland Mazda Miata 39.591 37.361 35.959 1 36.657 1 37.475 37.361 30.076 25 848

Novice CS Hector Olmo 2006 Mazda Miata 39.292 38.972 38.572 39.189 38.476 38.572 31.050 27 821

Novice CS David Pressler Mazda Miata 41.008 CD 38.965 40.629 CD 41.200 CD 46.558 CD 38.965 31.367 29 813

Novice CS Tom Hakes Mercedes CLK 230 41.087 CD 39.361 CD 39.742 39.405 38.327 39.405 31.721 30 804

Novice STH Timothy Hakes 2012 Subaru WRX 46.712 41.303 41.852 40.482 39.832 40.482 32.831 31 777

Novice STR Wilson Pujo;s Honda S2000 45.293 43.222 41.911 41.044 40.763 41.044 33.779 32 755

Open HS Scott Meyers 2006 Madza 3 34.477 34.439 2 34.900 33.796 33.846 CD 33.796 26.395 6 966

Open CS Ted Berns 2001 Porsche Boxster S 36.878 36.068 35.596 35.005 35.323 35.005 28.179 16 905

Open ASP Gerald Hoffman 2016 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 36.547 36.114 34.591 CD 34.088 33.008 34.088 28.907 18 882

Open HS Glenda Meyers 2006 Madza 3 37.889 1 38.400 37.433 37.430 1 36.943 1 37.433 29.235 19 872
Open SMF Sean Barrett 2017 Ford Fiesta ST 35.701 44.753 34.893 34.472 1 34.368 34.893 29.275 20 871

PAX DM Mark Huffman 1965 Lotus Elan 30.530 28.489 28.065 1 28.083 1 28.092 2 28.489 25.498 1 1000
PAX GS Bret Galegor 2014 Ford Focus ST 33.523 32.561 32.726 1 32.705 1 32.609 32.561 25.593 2 996

PAX GS Brandon Welsh 2014 Ford Focus ST 33.737 34.112 33.537 33.219 34.712 1 33.219 26.110 3 977

PAX ES Ian Johnson Toyota MRS 34.036 33.756 33.217 33.294 33.448 33.217 26.142 4 975

PAX DM Ted Lewis 1965 Lotus Elan 30.177 1 29.418 CD 29.675 29.291 30.299 CD 29.291 26.215 5 973

PAX CS Travis Kelley 2016 Mazda Miata 33.428 32.796 CD 38.803 CD 32.975 32.625 32.975 26.545 9 961

PAX STX Kris Tvedt 2013 Toyota FR-S 33.731 33.105 33.175 1 32.977 33.550 32.977 26.810 10 951

PAX CSP David Rock 2002 Toyota MR2 32.804 32.148 1 31.345 31.660 31.486 31.345 26.863 11 949

PAX STR Gene Sanders 2006 Mazda Miata 33.779 33.232 1 33.081 33.748 CD 33.340 33.081 27.226 12 937

PAX CSP Kerry Gonzales 2002 Toyota MRS 32.417 32.072 31.843 1 31.851 31.776 31.851 27.296 13 934

PAX BSP John Lawson 2015 Nissan 370Z Nismo 33.154 33.112 32.736 32.400 32.397 1 32.400 27.410 14 930

Street Tire SS Michael Whitehouse 2012 Porsche Cayman 32.963 33.036 1 33.561 32.444 32.353 32.444 26.507 7 962

Street Tire BS Mark Yakich Chevrolet Corvette 33.381 35.543 CD 32.807 32.990 32.781 1 32.807 26.508 8 962

Street Tire FS Kyle Klouda BMW 135i 37.028 36.497 35.468 35.747 36.320 35.468 28.268 17 902

Street Tire BS Randy Schultz 2015 Nissan 370Z 39.045 36.745 37.947 1 36.864 37.669 36.745 29.690 21 859

Street Tire CS Art Medideth 2017 Mazda Miata 38.590 1 38.804 CD 37.738 37.077 36.800 37.077 29.847 22 854

Street Tire CS Jason Rapp 2002 Porsche Boxster 39.193 37.985 37.128 36.657 1 36.630 37.128 29.888 23 853

Street Tire CS Janet Forbes 2006 Mazda Miata 39.925 39.054 38.057 38.207 37.971 38.057 30.636 26 832

Street Touring STX Terry Hyland Mazda RX8 35.006 34.973 34.539 34.624 34.535 34.539 28.080 15 908

Street Touring STS Vincent Barrett 2000 Mazda Miata 39.356 39.027 37.899 37.033 37.683 37.033 29.997 24 850

Fastest Individual Times

Category Class Name Car Time
PAX DM Mark Huffman 1965 Lotus Elan 28.214
PAX DM Ted Lewis 1965 Lotus Elan 28.929

PAX CSP David Rock 2002 Toyota MR2 31.042

PAX CSP Kerry Gonzales 2002 Toyota MRS 31.440
PAX BSP John Lawson 2015 Nissan 370Z Nismo 31.871

Open ASP Gerald Hoffman 2016 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 32.086

Street Tire BS Mark Yakich Chevrolet Corvette 32.391

Street Tire SS Michael Whitehouse 2012 Porsche Cayman 32.444
PAX GS Bret Galegor 2014 Ford Focus ST 32.532

PAX CS Travis Kelley 2016 Mazda Miata 32.618

PAX STX Kris Tvedt 2013 Toyota FR-S 32.838

PAX STR Gene Sanders 2006 Mazda Miata 33.081
PAX GS Brandon Welsh 2014 Ford Focus ST 33.160

PAX ES Ian Johnson Toyota MRS 33.211
Open SMF Sean Barrett 2017 Ford Fiesta ST 33.367

Open HS Scott Meyers 2006 Madza 3 33.796

Street Touring STX Terry Hyland Mazda RX8 34.176

Open CS Ted Berns 2001 Porsche Boxster S 34.805
Street Tire CS Jason Rapp 2002 Porsche Boxster 36.083

Street Tire CS Art Medideth 2017 Mazda Miata 36.119

Novice CS Joseph Hyland Mazda Miata 36.224

Novice CS Tom Hakes Mercedes CLK 230 36.379
Street Tire BS Randy Schultz 2015 Nissan 370Z 36.745

Street Touring STS Vincent Barrett 2000 Mazda Miata 36.770

Ladies STR Jane Chambers 2006 Mazda Miata 37.025

Open HS Glenda Meyers 2006 Madza 3 37.433

Novice CS Hector Olmo 2006 Mazda Miata 37.680
Street Tire CS Janet Forbes 2006 Mazda Miata 38.057

Street Tire FS Kyle Klouda BMW 135i 38.226
Novice STH Timothy Hakes 2012 Subaru WRX 38.569
Novice CS David Pressler Mazda Miata 38.965
Novice STR Wilson Pujo;s Honda S2000 39.160


